

MID-COUNTY CITIZENS ADVISORY BOARD

Isiah Leggett County Executive Ana L. van Balen Director

January 21, 2015

Council President Leventhal 100 Maryland Avenue, 6th Floor Rockville, MD 20850 County Executive Leggett 101 Monroe Street, 2nd Floor Rockville, MD 20850

Re: Aspen Hill Minor Master Plan Amendment

Dear Council President Leventhal and County Executive Leggett,

In March 2013, The Mid-County Citizens Advisory Board (MCCAB) expressed its support for a Minor Master Plan Amendment for the BAE/Vitro Property in Aspen Hill. In April 2013, the County Council approved the incorporation of the Aspen Hill Minor Master Plan Amendment into the County's planning work program.

In December 2014, the Planning Board approved the Planning Board Draft Plan for transmittal to the County Executive and County Council.

The MCCAB expresses its support for the Aspen Hill Minor Master Plan Amendment, as drafted, and urges the support of the County Council and the County Executive for its approval without delay.

Sincerely,

Kieran McHargue, Chair

Mid-County Citizen's Advisory Board

- Me Hangin___